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IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

University Towers Front Desk: 269-471-3360
Lamson Hall Front Desk: 269-471-3446
Meier Hall Front Desk: 269-471-3390

Shelly Erhard Marketing & Enrollment
Director of Student Visits Management

Office: 269-471-3059 Office: 269-471-6049
Cell: 269-313-3950 Email: visit@andrews.edu

* EMERGENCY CONTACT: 269-313-3950

Thanks for visiting Andrews! We hope you feel right at
home with our campus family. Let us know if we can
answer any questions. We are happy you are here!

SUNDAY, NOV. 5, 2023

11:30 a.m.

12-1:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:30-9:30 p.m.

9:30-10 p.m.

Registration
Lamson Hall Lobby for girls
Meier Hall Lobby for guys

Lunch—Dining Services Line
(meal voucher required)

Welcome Program
University Towers Auditorium

Career Guidance Fair¥*—Johnson Gym
Talk with Academic Departments

Life @ AU*—University Towers Auditorium

Presidential Dinner
Great Lakes Room, Dining Services

Evening Worship*
University Towers Auditorium

Almost Anything Goes: AU-ALl-In
Jungle Adventure—Johnson Gym

Depart for the evening

MONDAY, NOV. 6, 2023

8 a.m.

9 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

Breakfast—Terrace Cafe, Dining Services
Campus Center, Second Floor

Worship*—Howard Performing Arts Center

Andrews University Gymnics Performance
ACW Recreation Center

Career Connection 1*

Career Connection 2*

Lunch—Howard Center Lobby

Grand Assembly
Howard Performing Arts Center

Group picture to follow.

* A stamped event. This is an event where we will track
participation for prizes.
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NEWS—For Junior Class Sponsors

ty Preview

Cash Incentives for Participation in Andrews
University Junior Preview (November 5-6)

JUNIOR CLASS PRIZES—Awarded to academy junior classes
who bring 90% of their class and participate at all six stamped
events with a 90% participation level:

(See schedule for stamped events marked with an *)

Is awarded to an academy with less than 15
$150 students attending, who participate at the 90%
level, with the game card being fully stamped.

Is awarded to an academy with 15-45 students
$300  attending, who participate at the 90% level, with
the game card being fully stamped.

Is awarded to an academy with more than 45
$'700 students attending, who participate at the 90%
level, with the game card being fully stamped.

PARTICIPATION DRAWING*—Individual prizes given to
students with completed game cards. Students in groups
who do not qualify for theabove prizes are eligible for these
prizes (random drawing).

For more information, please contact:

Shelly Erhard, director of Student Visits
Office: 269-471-3059
Cell: 269-313-3950
Email: visit@andrews.edu

Enrollment Management
Office: 269-471-6049



