University Preview Schedule

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

University Towers Front Desk: 269-471-3360 **Lamson Hall Front Desk**: 269-471-3446 **Meier Hall Front Desk**: 269-471-3390

Shelly Erhard Director of Student Visits Office: 269-471-3059 Cell: 269-313-3950 Marketing & Enrollment Management Office: 269-471-6049 Email: visit@andrews.edu

***** EMERGENCY CONTACT: 269-313-3950

Thanks for visiting Andrews! We hope you feel right at home with our campus family. Let us know if we can answer any questions. We are happy you are here!



SUNDAY, NOV. 5, 2023

11:30 a.m.	Registration Lamson Hall Lobby for girls Meier Hall Lobby for guys
12–1:20 p.m.	Lunch—Dining Services Line (meal voucher required)
1:30 p.m.	Welcome Program University Towers Auditorium
3 p.m.	Career Guidance Fair* —Johnson Gym Talk with Academic Departments
4:30 p.m.	Life @ AU*—University Towers Auditorium
5:30 p.m.	Presidential Dinner Great Lakes Room, Dining Services
6:30 p.m.	Evening Worship* University Towers Auditorium
7:30–9:30 p.m.	Almost Anything Goes: AU-All-In Jungle Adventure—Johnson Gym
9:30–10 p.m.	Depart for the evening

MONDAY, NOV. 6, 2023

8 a.m.	Breakfast —Terrace Cafe, Dining Services Campus Center, Second Floor
9 a.m.	Worship*—Howard Performing Arts Center
9:40 a.m.	Andrews University Gymnics Performance ACW Recreation Center
10:30 a.m.	Career Connection 1*
11:30 a.m.	Career Connection 2*
12:30 p.m.	Lunch–Howard Center Lobby
1:10 p.m.	Grand Assembly Howard Performing Arts Center
	Group picture to follow.

* A stamped event. This is an event where we will track participation for prizes.



JUNIOR

University Preview

NEWS—For Junior Class Sponsors

Cash Incentives for Participation in Andrews University Junior Preview (November 5–6)

JUNIOR CLASS PRIZES—Awarded to academy junior classes who bring 90% of their class and participate at all six stamped events with a 90% participation level:

(See schedule for stamped events marked with an *)

\$150	Is awarded to an academy with less than 15 students attending, who participate at the 90% level, with the game card being fully stamped.
\$300	Is awarded to an academy with 15–45 students attending, who participate at the 90% level, with the game card being fully stamped.
\$700	Is awarded to an academy with more than 45 students attending, who participate at the 90% level, with the game card being fully stamped.

PARTICIPATION DRAWING*—Individual prizes given to students with completed game cards. Students in groups who do not qualify for theabove prizes are eligible for these prizes (random drawing).

For more information, please contact:

Shelly Erhard, director of Student Visits Office: 269-471-3059 Cell: 269-313-3950 Email: visit@andrews.edu

Enrollment Management Office: 269-471-6049